8755 W. Higgins Road
Suite 500
Chicago, IL 60631
February 23, 2016
LF  PTN# A0095  Obsolescence Notification  SmartGlow *TPGLO and *VXGLO packaging types
Dear Valued Customer,
In an on-going effort to maximize effectiveness of our product offerings, Littelfuse is making the following materials
obsolete due to low volume sales.  As an alternative, Littelfuse can offer alternate packaging types for the same fuses.
OB Material Description Fuses per
Blister
Replacement Part Replacement UPC Fuses per
Blister
0ATO010.TPGLO ATO SmartGlow 10A Carded Blister 10 0ATO010.VPGLO 81956200101 2
0ATO015.TPGLO ATO SmartGlow 15A Carded Blister 10 0ATO015.VPGLO 81956200102 2
0ATO020.TPGLO ATO SmartGlow 20A Carded Blister 10 0ATO020.VPGLO 81956200103 2
0ATO025.TPGLO ATO SmartGlow 25A Carded Blister 10 0ATO025.VPGLO 81956200104 2
0ATO030.TPGLO ATO SmartGlow 30A Carded Blister 10 0ATO030.VPGLO 81956200105 2
OB Material Description Fuses per
Blister
Replacement Part Replacement UPC Fuses per
Blister
0MIN010.TPGLO MINI SmartGlow 10A Carded Blister 10 0MIN010.VPGLO 81956200111 2
0MIN015.TPGLO MINI SmartGlow 15A Carded Blister 10 0MIN015.VPGLO 81956200112 2
0MIN020.TPGLO MINI SmartGlow 20A Carded Blister 10 0MIN020.VPGLO 81956200113 2
0MIN025.TPGLO MINI SmartGlow 25A Carded Blister 10 0MIN025.VPGLO 81956200114 2
0MIN030.TPGLO MINI SmartGlow 30A Carded Blister 10 0MIN030.VPGLO 81956200115 2
OB Material Description Pkg Type Replacement Part Replacement UPC Fuses per
Blister
0MIN003.VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 3A  5 pc box 0MIN003.VPGLO 81956200013 2 pc blister
0MIN005.VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 5A  5 pc box 0MIN005.VPGLO 81956200110 2 pc blister
0MIN010.VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 10A  5 pc box 0MIN010.VPGLO 81956200111 2 pc blister
0MIN015.VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 15A  5 pc box 0MIN015.VPGLO 81956200112 2 pc blister
0MIN020.VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 20A  5 pc box 0MIN020.VPGLO 81956200113 2 pc blister
0MIN025.VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 25A  5 pc box 0MIN025.VPGLO 81956200114 2 pc blister
0MIN030.VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 30A  5 pc box 0MIN030.VPGLO 81956200115 2 pc blister
0MIN07.5VXGLO Fuse - Mini SmartGlow 7.5A  5 pc box 0MIN07.5VPGLO 81956200017 2 pc blister
Littelfuse will continue to accept orders under for the old part numbers through May 27 2016, with last delivery date
of July 1 2016.  After July 1 2016 Littelfuse will obsolete the materials listed above.
Please contact your local Littelfuse representative if you have any additional questions.   We will be pleased to answer
any questions you may have.   Thank you for your continued support.
Best Regards,
Jenny Kiolbasa
Jenny Kiolbasa
Littelfuse Automotive Business Unit